10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

ERIC L. GARNER, Bar No. 130665
JEFFREY V. DUNN, Bar No. 131926

EXEMPT FROM FILING FEES UNDER
GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 6103

SANDRA M. SCHWARZMANN, Bar No. 188793

JILL N. WILLIS, Bar No. 200121
BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP

5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500

Irvine, California 92614
Telephone: (949) 263-2600
Telecopier: (949) 260-0972

Attorneys for Cross-Complainants
ROSAMOND COMMUNITY SERVICES

DISTRICT AND LOS ANGELES COUNTY

WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

Coordination Proceeding
Special Title (Rule 1550(b))

ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER
CASES

Included Actions:

Los Angeles County Waterworks District
No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co.
Superior Court of California, County of
Los Angeles, Case No. BC 325 201

Los Angeles County Waterworks District
No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co.
Superior Court of California, County of
Kemn, Case No. S-1500-CV-254-348

Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of
Lancaster

Diamond Farming Co. v. City of Lancaster
Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale Water
Dist.

Superior Court of California, County of
Riverside, consolidated actions, Case Nos.
RIC 353 840, RIC 344 436, RIC 344 668,

ROSAMOND COMMUNITY SERVICES
DISTRICT,;

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40;

ORANGEUDUNN\26277.1

Judicial Council Coordination
Proceeding No. 4408

NOTICE OF HEARING
Date: July 10, 2006
Time: 10:00 a.m.
Dept.: D-1, Room 534

NOTICE OF HEARING




LAW OFFICES OF
BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP
5 PARK PLAZA, SUITE | 500
IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

PALMDALE WATER DISTRICT;
CITY OF LANCASTER;

CITY OF PALMDALE,
LITTLEROCK CREEK IRRIGATION
DISTRICT,

PALM RANCH IRRIGATION
DISTRICT;

QUARTZ HILL DISTRICT;
CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE
COMPANY,

Cross-Complainants,
V.

DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY;
et al.,

Cross-Defendants.

TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

On April 28, 2006, the Court set a hearing on the motion to determine jurisdictional

boundaries on service and amended pleadings for July 10, 2006, at 10:00 a.m., in Department 1 of

the Los Angeles County Superior Court, located at 111 North Hill Street, Los Angeles,

California. Attached as Exhibit “A” is a true and correct copy of the Court’s minute order.

Dated: May 8, 2006

ORANGEUDUNN26277.1

KRIEGER LLP
l (/\ g
LV

ERICA]/GARNER
JEFEREY V. DUNN
SANDRA M. SCHWARZMANN

JILL N. WILLIS

Attorneys for Cross-Complainants
ROSAMOND COMMUNITY SERVICES
DISTRICT, ET AL.

2

NOTICE OF HEARING




SANTA CLA
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF «LQS—A-NGEL-‘EZg(

DATE: 04/28/06 DEPT. 1
HONORABLE JACK KOMAR JUDGE|| M. YU DEPUTY CLERK
J. HERNAND, COURTROOM ASSISTANT
HONORABLE JUDGE PRO TEM ELECTRONIC RECORDING MONITOR
#1
M. LEWIS Deputy Sheriff|| L. RIDLEY Reporter
10:00 am|JCCP4408 Plaintiff
Counsel
Coordination Proceeding Special [AS INDICATED BELOW]
Title Rule (1550 (b)) Defendant

Counsel

ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CAS
*ASSIGNED TO JUDGE JACK KOMAR
IN SANTA CLARA COUNTY (8/31/05 Tdexdd NOQ LEGAL FLILE #%#%%s

NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS:

FURTHER CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE ;

Counsel for parties on this matter appears as follows:

THE JASPER LAW FIRM by Bernard C. Jasper (X)
HANNA & MOTON LLP by Edward S. Renwick (X)
NOSSAMAN GUTHNER KNOX ELLIOTT by Frederic A. Fudacz (X)
YOUNG WOOLDRIDGE by Steven M. Torigiani (X)
BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP by Jeffrey V. Dunn (X)
Frederick W. Pfaeffle (X)
KRONICK MOSKOVITZ TIEDEMANN& GIRARD by J. Goldsmith (X)
Marvin G. Burns (X)
LEMREUX & SNEILL by Wayne Lemieux (X)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA by Michael Crow (X)

NOSSAMAN GUTHNER KNOX & ELLIOT, LLP by H. Weinstock (X)
GRESHAM SAVAGE NOLAN TILDEN by M. Allen-Hammarlund (X)
BRUNICK, MCELHANEY & BECKETT by Steven M. Kennedy (X)

WESTON BENSHOOF by Tammy L. Jones (X)
MORRISON FOERSTER by William M. Sloan (X)
CLIFFORD & BROWN by Richard G. Zimmer (X)
LAGERLOF SENECAL BRADLEY GOSNEY & KRUSE by T. Bunn (X)
RICHARDS WATSON GERSHON by Jennifer Petrusis (X)
STRADLING YOCCA CARLSON & RAUTH by D. J. Evertz (X)
ELLISON SCHNEIDER & HARRIS LLP by C. M. Sanders (X)
RICHARDS WATSON GERSHCON by B. Tilden Kim (X)
HATCH & PARENT by Michael T. Fife (X)

MINUTES ENTERED
Page 1 of 3 DEPT. 1 04/28/06

COUNTY CLERK

E)(h‘/ﬁ//‘ i "



SANTACLA
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF EGS—A-NGEE[%—

DATE: 04/28/06 DEPT. 1
HONORABLE JACK KOMAR JUDGE|| M. YU DEPUTY CLERK
J. HERNAND, COURTROOM ASSISTANT
HONORABLE JUDGE PRO TEM ELECTRONIC RECORDING MONITOR
#1
M. LEWIS Deputy Sheriff{| .. RIDLEY Reporter
10:00 am|JCCP4408 Plaintiff
Counsel
Coordination Proceeding Special [AS INDICATED BELOW]
Title Rule (1550 (b)) Defendant

Counsel

ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CAS
*ASSIGNED TO JUDGE JACK KOMAR
IN SANTA CLARA COUNTY (8/31/05 **kx%% NO LEGAL FILE ****%

NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS:

LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH by Daniel V. Hyde (X)
UNITED STATE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE by R. Leininger (X)

The Further Status Conference is held.

Court and counsel confer regarding issues of defen-
dants that has not been served, boundaries of service,
discovery, exhibits, and expert witnesses as fully
reflected in the notes of the Official Court Reporter.

A hearing on the motion to determine jurisdictional
boundaries on service and amended pleadings is
gschedule for July 10, 2006, at 10:00 a.m. in Los
Angeles, California.

Counsel, Jeffrey V. Dunn, is to give notice.

The Court is informed due to inadvertence error of
Court Call, off the record, counsel appearing tele-
phonically was connected to the wrong courthouse.

A copy of the telphonic appearance is faxed over to
the judicial assistant in San Jose by Court Call, LLC.

CLERK'S CERTIFICATE OF MAILING/
NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER

I, the below named Executive Officer/Clerk of the

MINUTES ENTERED
Page 2 of 3 DEPT. 1 04/28/06

COUNTY CLERK




DATE: 04/28/06

HONORABLE JACK KOMAR

SANTA CLAZA

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF tOS-ANGELES

JUDGE

DEPT. 1

M. YU DEPUTY CLERK
J. HERNAND, COURTROOM ASSISTANT

HONORABLE JUDGE PRO TEM ELECTRONIC RECORDING MONITOR
#1

M. LEWIS Deputy Sheriff|| L. RIDLEY Reporter
10:00 am|JCCP4408 Plaintiff

Coordination Proceeding Special
Title Rule (1550(b))

ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CAS
*ASSIGNED TO JUDGE JACK KOMAR
IN SANTA CLARA COUNTY (8/31/05

Counsel

[AS INDICATED BELOW]
Defendant
Counsel

*x¥%% NO LEGAL FILE **%%x

NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS:

above-entitled court, do hereby certify that I am not

a party to the cause herein,

and that this date I

served Notice of Entry of the above minute order of
04/28/06 upon each party or counsel named below by
depositing in the United States mail at the courthouse

in Los Angeles, California, one

copy of the

original entered herein in a separate sealed envelope
for each, addressed as shown below with the postage

thereon fully prepaid.
Date: April 28, 2006

John A. Clarﬁe,

By

Executive Officer/Clerk

-\17ff//

BEST BEST & IEGER
Jeffrey V. Duhn

5 Park Plaza Suite 1500
Irvine, Ca 92614

Page 3 of

MINUTES ENTERED
04/28/06
COUNTY CLERK

3 DEPT. 1




