1 2	ERIC L. GARNER, Bar No. 130665 JEFFREY V. DUNN, Bar No. 131926 SANDRA M. SCHWARZMANN, Bar No. 1 JILL N. WILLIS, Bar No. 200121	EXEMPT FROM FILING FEES UNDER GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 6103 88793	
3	BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP 5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500		
4	Irvine, California 92614 Telephone: (949) 263-2600		
5	Telecopier: (949) 260-0972		
6	Attorneys for Cross-Complainants ROSAMOND COMMUNITY SERVICES		
7	DISTRICT AND LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40		
8	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
9	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
10	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES		
11			
12	Coordination Proceeding	Judicial Council Coordination	
13	Special Title (Rule 1550(b))	Proceeding No. 4408	
14	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	NOTICE OF HEARING	
15	Included Actions:	Date: July 10, 2006	
16	Los Angeles County Waterworks District	Time: 10:00 a.m. Dept.: D-1, Room 534	
17	No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co. Superior Court of California, County of		
18	Los Angeles, Case No. BC 325 201		
19	Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co.		
20	Superior Court of California, County of Kern, Case No. S-1500-CV-254-348		
21	Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of		
22	Lancaster Diamond Farming Co. v. City of Lancaster		
23	Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale Water Dist.		
24	Superior Court of California, County of Riverside, consolidated actions, Case Nos.		
25	RIC 353 840, RIC 344 436, RIC 344 668,		
26			
27	ROSAMOND COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT;		
28	LOS ANGÉLES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40;		
	ORANGE\DUNN\26277.1		

NOTICE OF HEARING

LAW OFFICES OF BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP 5 PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1500 IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

# SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

DATE: 04/2	8/06	DEPT, 1	
HONORABLE	JACK KOMAR JUDGE	M. YU DEPUTY CLERK J. HERNAND, COURTROOM ASSISTANT	
HONORABLE #1	JUDGE PRO TEM	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	
	M. LEWIS Deputy Sheriff	L. RIDLEY Reporter	
10:00 am	JCCP4408	Plaintiff Counsel	
	Coordination Proceeding Specia Title Rule (1550(b))	l [AS INDICATED BELOW] Defendant	
	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CA *ASSIGNED TO JUDGE JACK KOMAR IN SANTA CLARA COUNTY (8/31/0		
	NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS:		
	FURTHER CASE MANAGEMENT CONFER	ENCE;	
	Counsel for parties on this ma	tter appears as follows:	
	THE JASPER LAW FIRM by Bernard C. Jasper (X) HANNA & MOTON LLP by Edward S. Renwick (X) NOSSAMAN GUTHNER KNOX ELLIOTT by Frederic A. Fudacz (X) YOUNG WOOLDRIDGE by Steven M. Torigiani (X) BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP by Jeffrey V. Dunn (X) Frederick W. Pfaeffle (X) KRONICK MOSKOVITZ TIEDEMANN& GIRARD by J. Goldsmith (X) Marvin G. Burns (X) LEMREUX & SNEILL by Wayne Lemieux (X) STATE OF CALIFORNIA by Michael Crow (X) NOSSAMAN GUTHNER KNOX & ELLIOT, LLP by H. Weinstock (X) GRESHAM SAVAGE NOLAN TILDEN by M. Allen-Hammarlund (X) BRUNICK, MCELHANEY & BECKETT by Steven M. Kennedy (X) WESTON BENSHOOF by Tammy L. Jones (X) MORRISON FOERSTER by William M. Sloan (X) CLIFFORD & BROWN by Richard G. Zimmer (X) LAGERLOF SENECAL BRADLEY GOSNEY & KRUSE by T. Bunn (X) RICHARDS WATSON GERSHON by Jennifer Petrusis (X) STRADLING YOCCA CARLSON & RAUTH by D. J. Evertz (X) ELLISON SCHNEIDER & HARRIS LLP by C. M. Sanders (X) RICHARDS WATSON GERSHON by B. Tilden Kim (X) HATCH & PARENT by Michael T. Fife (X)		

Page 1 of 3 DEPT. 1

MINUTES ENTERED 04/28/06 COUNTY CLERK

## SANTACLARA SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

DATE: 04/28/06

HONORABLE JACK KOMAR

JUDGE M. YU

DEPT. 1

**DEPUTY CLERK** 

J. HERNAND, COURTROOM ASSISTANT

ELECTRONIC RECORDING MONITOR

HONORABLE #1

JUDGE PRO TEM

Deputy Sheriff L. RIDLEY

Reporter

10:00 am JCCP4408

M. LEWIS

Plaintiff

Counsel

Coordination Proceeding Special Title Rule (1550(b))

Defendant Counsel

[AS INDICATED BELOW]

ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CAS

\*ASSIGNED TO JUDGE JACK KOMAR IN SANTA CLARA COUNTY (8/31/05

\*\*\*\*\* NO LEGAL FILE \*\*\*\*\*

### NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS:

LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH by Daniel V. Hyde UNITED STATE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE by R. Leininger (X)

The Further Status Conference is held.

Court and counsel confer regarding issues of defendants that has not been served, boundaries of service, discovery, exhibits, and expert witnesses as fully reflected in the notes of the Official Court Reporter.

A hearing on the motion to determine jurisdictional boundaries on service and amended pleadings is schedule for July 10, 2006, at 10:00 a.m. in Los Angeles, California.

Counsel, Jeffrey V. Dunn, is to give notice.

The Court is informed due to inadvertence error of Court Call, off the record, counsel appearing telephonically was connected to the wrong courthouse. A copy of the telphonic appearance is faxed over to the judicial assistant in San Jose by Court Call, LLC.

> CLERK'S CERTIFICATE OF MAILING/ NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER

I, the below named Executive Officer/Clerk of the

Page 2 of 3 DEPT. 1

MINUTES ENTERED 04/28/06 COUNTY CLERK

## SANTA CLARA SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

DATE: 04/28/06

HONORABLE JACK KOMAR

M. YU

DEPT. 1

JUDGE

DEPUTY CLERK J. HERNAND, COURTROOM ASSISTANT

HONORABLE #1

JUDGE PRO TEM

ELECTRONIC RECORDING MONITOR

M. LEWIS

Deputy Sheriff

L. RIDLEY

Reporter

10:00 am JCCP4408

Plaintiff

Counsel

Coordination Proceeding Special Title Rule (1550(b))

Defendant

Counsel

ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CAS

\*ASSIGNED TO JUDGE JACK KOMAR IN SANTA CLARA COUNTY (8/31/05

\*\*\*\*\* NO LEGAL FILE \*\*\*\*\*

[AS INDICATED BELOW]

#### NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS:

above-entitled court, do hereby certify that I am not a party to the cause herein, and that this date I served Notice of Entry of the above minute order of 04/28/06 upon each party or counsel named below by depositing in the United States mail at the courthouse in Los Angeles, California, one copy of the original entered herein in a separate sealed envelope for each, addressed as shown below with the postage thereon fully prepaid.

Date: April 28, 2006

John A. \Clarke, Executive Officer/Clerk

BEST BEST & KRIEGER

Jeffrey V. Duhn

5 Park Plaza Suite 1500

Irvine, Ca 92614

Page 3 of 3 DEPT. 1 MINUTES ENTERED 04/28/06 COUNTY CLERK